
Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
Estimates as of July 1, 2012

State of Iowa

3,074,186 181,713 136,487 104,057 83,698 68,691 77,372652,018 470,305 229,761422,257 152,389

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total
5.9% 4.4% 3.4% 2.7% 2.2% 2.5%21.2% 15.3% 7.5%13.7% 5.0%--

% of AAA 60+ 27.9% 20.9% 16.0% 12.8% 10.5% 11.9%64.8% 100.0% 72.1% 35.2%23.4%--

% of AAA 65+ 29.0% 22.1% 17.8% 14.6% 16.5%---- 32.4% 48.9%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 5.9% 4.4% 3.4% 2.7% 2.2% 2.5%21.2% 15.3% 7.5%13.7% 5.0%

% of State 60+ 27.9% 20.9% 16.0% 12.8% 10.5% 11.9%100.0% 72.1% 35.2%64.8% 23.4%

% of State 65+ 29.0% 22.1% 17.8% 14.6% 16.5%100.0% 48.9%32.4%-- ----

100.0%

--

--

State Population 181,713 136,487 104,057 83,698 68,691 77,372652,018 470,305 229,761422,257 152,3893,074,186

Note: The July 1, 2010 estimates are acutal Census 2010 census numbers

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census



Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
Estimates as of July 1, 2012

Elderbridge Area on Aging

431,999 27,549 21,021 17,241 15,323 13,225 15,524109,883 82,334 44,07265,811 28,548

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total
6.4% 4.9% 4.0% 3.5% 3.1% 3.6%25.4% 19.1% 10.2%15.2% 6.6%--

% of AAA 60+ 25.1% 19.1% 15.7% 13.9% 12.0% 14.1%59.9% 100.0% 74.9% 40.1%26.0%--

% of AAA 65+ 25.5% 20.9% 18.6% 16.1% 18.9%---- 34.7% 53.5%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.9% 0.7% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5%3.6% 2.7% 1.4%2.1% 0.9%

% of State 60+ 4.2% 3.2% 2.6% 2.4% 2.0% 2.4%16.9% 12.6% 6.8%10.1% 4.4%

% of State 65+ 4.5% 3.7% 3.3% 2.8% 3.3%17.5% 9.4%6.1%-- ----

14.1%

--

--

State Population 181,713 136,487 104,057 83,698 68,691 77,372652,018 470,305 229,761422,257 152,3893,074,186

Note: The July 1, 2010 estimates are acutal Census 2010 census numbers

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census



Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
Estimates as of July 1, 2012

Northeast Iowa Area Agency on Aging (NEI3A)

527,254 32,397 24,890 20,167 16,084 13,362 14,940121,840 89,443 44,38677,454 29,446

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total
6.1% 4.7% 3.8% 3.1% 2.5% 2.8%23.1% 17.0% 8.4%14.7% 5.6%--

% of AAA 60+ 26.6% 20.4% 16.6% 13.2% 11.0% 12.3%63.6% 100.0% 73.4% 36.4%24.2%--

% of AAA 65+ 27.8% 22.5% 18.0% 14.9% 16.7%---- 32.9% 49.6%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 1.1% 0.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5%4.0% 2.9% 1.4%2.5% 1.0%

% of State 60+ 5.0% 3.8% 3.1% 2.5% 2.0% 2.3%18.7% 13.7% 6.8%11.9% 4.5%

% of State 65+ 5.3% 4.3% 3.4% 2.8% 3.2%19.0% 9.4%6.3%-- ----

17.2%

--

--

State Population 181,713 136,487 104,057 83,698 68,691 77,372652,018 470,305 229,761422,257 152,3893,074,186

Note: The July 1, 2010 estimates are acutal Census 2010 census numbers

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census



Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
Estimates as of July 1, 2012

Aging Resources of Central Iowa

765,578 40,252 29,212 20,737 15,728 12,625 13,694132,248 91,996 42,04790,201 28,353

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total
5.3% 3.8% 2.7% 2.1% 1.6% 1.8%17.3% 12.0% 5.5%11.8% 3.7%--

% of AAA 60+ 30.4% 22.1% 15.7% 11.9% 9.5% 10.4%68.2% 100.0% 69.6% 31.8%21.4%--

% of AAA 65+ 31.8% 22.5% 17.1% 13.7% 14.9%---- 30.8% 45.7%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 1.3% 1.0% 0.7% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4%4.3% 3.0% 1.4%2.9% 0.9%

% of State 60+ 6.2% 4.5% 3.2% 2.4% 1.9% 2.1%20.3% 14.1% 6.4%13.8% 4.3%

% of State 65+ 6.2% 4.4% 3.3% 2.7% 2.9%19.6% 8.9%6.0%-- ----

24.9%

--

--

State Population 181,713 136,487 104,057 83,698 68,691 77,372652,018 470,305 229,761422,257 152,3893,074,186

Note: The July 1, 2010 estimates are acutal Census 2010 census numbers

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census



Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
Estimates as of July 1, 2012

Heritage Area Agency on Aging

454,597 24,726 18,313 13,260 10,602 8,242 9,39084,533 59,807 28,23456,299 18,844

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total
5.4% 4.0% 2.9% 2.3% 1.8% 2.1%18.6% 13.2% 6.2%12.4% 4.1%--

% of AAA 60+ 29.3% 21.7% 15.7% 12.5% 9.8% 11.1%66.6% 100.0% 70.7% 33.4%22.3%--

% of AAA 65+ 30.6% 22.2% 17.7% 13.8% 15.7%---- 31.5% 47.2%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.8% 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.3% 0.3%2.7% 1.9% 0.9%1.8% 0.6%

% of State 60+ 3.8% 2.8% 2.0% 1.6% 1.3% 1.4%13.0% 9.2% 4.3%8.6% 2.9%

% of State 65+ 3.9% 2.8% 2.3% 1.8% 2.0%12.7% 6.0%4.0%-- ----

14.8%

--

--

State Population 181,713 136,487 104,057 83,698 68,691 77,372652,018 470,305 229,761422,257 152,3893,074,186

Note: The July 1, 2010 estimates are acutal Census 2010 census numbers

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census



Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
Estimates as of July 1, 2012

Milestones Area Agency on Aging

504,921 32,207 24,561 18,291 14,050 11,358 13,035113,502 81,295 38,44375,059 25,408

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total
6.4% 4.9% 3.6% 2.8% 2.2% 2.6%22.5% 16.1% 7.6%14.9% 5.0%--

% of AAA 60+ 28.4% 21.6% 16.1% 12.4% 10.0% 11.5%66.1% 100.0% 71.6% 33.9%22.4%--

% of AAA 65+ 30.2% 22.5% 17.3% 14.0% 16.0%---- 31.3% 47.3%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 1.0% 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.4%3.7% 2.6% 1.3%2.4% 0.8%

% of State 60+ 4.9% 3.8% 2.8% 2.2% 1.7% 2.0%17.4% 12.5% 5.9%11.5% 3.9%

% of State 65+ 5.2% 3.9% 3.0% 2.4% 2.8%17.3% 8.2%5.4%-- ----

16.4%

--

--

State Population 181,713 136,487 104,057 83,698 68,691 77,372652,018 470,305 229,761422,257 152,3893,074,186

Note: The July 1, 2010 estimates are acutal Census 2010 census numbers

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census



Population by Age Group and % of Total Population 
Estimates as of July 1, 2012

Connections Area Agency on Aging

389,837 24,582 18,490 14,361 11,911 9,879 10,78990,012 65,430 32,57957,433 21,790

60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-84 85+60+ 65+ 75+60-74 75-84Total

AAA Population

% of AAA Total
6.3% 4.7% 3.7% 3.1% 2.5% 2.8%23.1% 16.8% 8.4%14.7% 5.6%--

% of AAA 60+ 27.3% 20.5% 16.0% 13.2% 11.0% 12.0%63.8% 100.0% 72.7% 36.2%24.2%--

% of AAA 65+ 28.3% 21.9% 18.2% 15.1% 16.5%---- 33.3% 49.8%100.0%-- --

% of State Total 0.8% 0.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.3% 0.4%2.9% 2.1% 1.1%1.9% 0.7%

% of State 60+ 3.8% 2.8% 2.2% 1.8% 1.5% 1.7%13.8% 10.0% 5.0%8.8% 3.3%

% of State 65+ 3.9% 3.1% 2.5% 2.1% 2.3%13.9% 6.9%4.6%-- ----

12.7%

--

--

State Population 181,713 136,487 104,057 83,698 68,691 77,372652,018 470,305 229,761422,257 152,3893,074,186

Note: The July 1, 2010 estimates are acutal Census 2010 census numbers

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census


